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IDEAL FOR: 
Mature horses, performance horses

FEATURES:
Whole grain free, gastric buffering, antioxidant support, 
EZ Mash

HELPS SUPPORT:
Ulcers, poor teeth, immune function, oxidative stress

Feeding recommendations are based on average daily requirements. Horses’ needs 
may vary based on age, work level, metabolism, weather and other factors. Adjust the 
amount of Triple Crown Diamond Senior, up or down, as needed to maintain desired 
body condition. If less than the amount recommended is fed per day, supplement 
with Triple Crown Diamond Balancer.

(Free from Restricted Ruminant Protein Products per Title 21, CFR 
589.2000/2001) Shredded Beet Pulp, Dehydrated Alfalfa Meal, Wheat Middlings, 
Ground Soybean Hulls (14%), Soybean Oil, Dehulled Soybean Meal, Maize 
Distillers Dried Grains, Molasses, Ground Flaxseed, Stabilized Rice Bran, Sodium 
Bicarbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Calcite, Calcium Carbonate, Salt, 
Lignosulfonate, Magnesium Oxide, L-Lysine, L-Threonine, Butyric Acid, Zinc 
Oxide, Peppermint Essential Oil, DL-Methionine, Selenium Yeast, Ascorbic Acid, 
L-Tryptophan, Propionic Acid (a Preservative), L-Leucine, Manganese Amino 
Acid Complex, Zinc Amino Acid Complex, Saccharomyces cerevisiae Yeast 
Culture, Vitamin E Supplement, Copper Amino Acid Complex, Hydrated Sodium 
Calcium Aluminosilicate, Dried Kelp, Saccharomyces cerevisiae Yeast Extract, 
Saccharomyces cerevisiae Active Dry Yeast, Vitamin B12 Supplement, 
Manganese sulfate, Ground Fenugreek, Natural & Artificial Flavors, Magnesium 
Proteinate, Niacin Supplement, Copper Sulfate, Biotin, Dried Bacillus subtilis 
Fermentation Product, Dried Enterococcus faecium Fermentation Product, 
Dried Lactobacillus acidophilus Fermentation Product, Thiamine Mononitrate, 
Vitamin A Supplement, Beta-Carotene, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Riboflavin 
Supplement, D-Calcium Pantothenate, Vitamin D3 Supplement, Choline 
Chloride, Dried Trichoderma longibrachiatum Fermentation Product, Zinc 
Sulfate, Folic Acid, Menadione Sodium Bisulfite Complex, Ethylenediamine 
Dihydroiodide, Dried Bacillus licheniformis Fermentation Extract.

Contains a source of live (viable), naturally occurring microorganisms.

Crude Protein (min.)

Lysine (min.)

Methionine (min.)

Threonine (min.)

Tryptophan (min.)

Leucine (min.)

Crude Fat (min.)

Crude Fiber (max.)

ADF (max.)

NDF (max.)

Calcium (min./max.)

Phosphorus (min.)

Magnesium (min.)

Potassium (min.)

Sodium (min./max.)

Chloride (min.)

Salt (min./max.)

Omega-3 Fatty Acids (min.)

Omega-6 Fatty Acids (min.)

Selenium (min./max.)

Zinc (min.)

Manganese (min.)

Copper (min.)

Iron (min.)

Vitamin A (min.)

Vitamin D min.)

Vitamin E (min.)

Riboflavin-B2 (min.)

Thiamine-B1 (min.)

Ascorbic Acid (min.)

Biotin (min.)

Total Direct Fed Microbials (min.)

Lactobacillus acidophilus Fermentation Product (min.)

Enterococcus faecium Fermentation Product (min.)

Bacillus subtilis Dried Fermentation Product (min.)

Saccharomyces cerevisiae (min.)

Cellulase1 (Trichoderma longibrachiatum) (min.) 

Protease2,3 (Bacillus licheniformis) (min.) 

14.50%

0.90%

0.25%

0.70%

0.20%

1.00%

12.50%

18.00%

22.00%

37.00%

0.90/1.40%

0.55%

0.40%

1.00%

0.50/1.00%

0.50%

0.40/0.90%

1.10%

5.00%

0.60/1.00 ppm

260 ppm

140 ppm

70 ppm

175 ppm

6,000 IU/lb.

1,000 IU/lb.

200 IU/lb.

3.20 mg/lb.

8.00 mg/lb.

250 mg/lb.

0.25 mg/lb.

3.75 billion CFU/lb.

925 million CFU/lb.

925 million CFU/lb.

157 million CFU/lb.

1.77 billion CFU/lb. 

170 CU/lb.

0.63 HUT or PC/lb.

Triple Crown Diamond Senior is a beet pulp-based, high fat, high fiber feed that provides 
antioxidant support for immune function. It is perfect for senior horses and others that 
need a higher nutrient and calorie intake to maintain good body condition.
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14.5% PROTEIN • 12.5% FAT • 18% FIBER • 1,800 KCAL/LB.

1. One cellulase unit (CU) is defined as the amount of activity that will produce a relative fluidity change 
of 1 (determined with a calibrated viscometer) in 5 minutes in a defined carboxymethylcellulose 
substrate at pH 4.5 and 40°C.
2. One hemoglobin unit (HUT) of proteolytic (protease) activity is defined as that amount of enzyme that 
produces, in one minute under the specified conditions, a hydrolysate whose absorbance at 275nm is 
the same as that of a solution containing 1.10g per mL of tyrosine in 0.006N hydrochloric acid. 
Estimated values determined by Equi-Analytical, Ithaca, NY. 
3. One bacterial protease unit (PC) is defined as the quantity of enzyme that produces the equivalent of 
1.5µg/mL of L-tyrosine per minute under assay conditions of pH 7.0 and 37°C. 

FEEDING DIRECTIONS

50 LBS
(22.7 KG)

6/25

Do not feed more than 
0.50% of the horse’s body 
weight of Triple Crown 
Diamond Senior in a single 
meal. Allow 3 to 4 hours 
between meals.

NOTE: Provide salt and 
plenty of fresh, clean water 
at all times. Keep product 
fresh in cool, dry storage. 
Examine product daily. DO 
NOT use if old, moldy
or contaminated with 
insects.

CAUTION STATEMENT: 
Follow label directions. 
Feeding added Selenium at 
levels in excess of 0.30 
ppm in the total diet is 
prohibited.

found exclusively at

3-4 lb. Feed a minimum of 9-12 lb. 
of forage per day

600 LB. HORSE

Feeding Rate/Day Feeding Notes

4-9 lb.
Feed a minimum of 13.5-18 lb. 
of forage per day

900 LB. HORSE

Feed a minimum of 16.5-22 lb. 
of forage per day

1,100 LB. HORSE

5-11 lb.

Feed a minimum of 19.5-26 lb. 
of forage per day

1,300 LB. HORSE

6-13 lb.

Triple Crown® and EquiMix® are registered trademarks of Triple Crown Nutrition, Inc. 315 Lake Street East, Suite #300, Wayzata, MN 55391
TSC® is a registered trademark of Tractor Supply Co. of Texas, LP. © 2025, Tractor Supply Co. All Rights Reserved.


