

50 LBS (22.7 KG)

SENIOR HIGH FAT, HIGH FIBER WITH ANTIOXIDANTS	
O AN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND	
GUARANTEED ANALY	SIS
Crude Protein (min.)	
Lysine (min.)	
Methionine (min.)	
Threonine (min.)	
Tryptophan (min.)	



**IDEAL FOR:** Mature horses, performance horses





**FEATURES:** Whole grain free, gastric buffering, antioxidant support, EZ Mash



HELPS SUPPORT:

Ulcers, poor teeth, immune function, oxidative stress

Triple Crown Diamond Senior is a beet pulp-based, high fat, high fiber feed that provides antioxidant support for immune function. It is perfect for senior horses and others that need a higher nutrient and calorie intake to maintain good body condition.

14.5% PROTEIN • 12.5% FAT • 18% FIBER • 1,800 KCAL/LB.

GUARANTEED ANALYSIS	
Crude Protein (min.)	14.50%
Lysine (min.)	0.90%
Methionine (min.)	0.25%
Threonine (min.)	0.70%
Tryptophan (min.)	0.20%
Leucine (min.)	1.00%
Crude Fat (min.)	12.50%
Crude Fiber (max.)	18.00%
ADF (max.)	22.00%
NDF (max.)	37.00%
Calcium (min./max.)	0.90/1.40%
Phosphorus (min.)	0.55%
Magnesium (min.)	0.40%
Potassium (min.)	1.00%
Sodium (min./max.)	0.50/1.00%
Chloride (min.)	0.50%
Salt (min./max.)	0.40/0.90%
Omega-3 Fatty Acids (min.)	1.10%
Omega-6 Fatty Acids (min.)	5.00%
Selenium (min./max.)	0.60/1.00 ppm
Zinc (min.)	260 ppm
Manganese (min.)	140 ppm
Copper (min.)	70 ppm
Iron (min.)	175 ppm
Vitamin A (min.)	6,000 IU/lb.
Vitamin D min.)	1,000 IU/lb.
Vitamin E (min.)	200 IU/lb.
Riboflavin-B2 (min.)	3.20 mg/lb.
Thiamine-B1 (min.)	8.00 mg/lb.
Ascorbic Acid (min.)	250 mg/lb.
Biotin (min.)	0.25 mg/lb.
Total Direct Fed Microbials (min.)	3.75 billion CFU/lb.
Lactobacillus acidophilus Fermentation Product (min.)	925 million CFU/lb.
Enterococcus faecium Fermentation Product (min.)	925 million CFU/lb.
Bacillus subtilis Dried Fermentation Product (min.)	157 million CFU/lb.
Saccharomyces cerevisiae (min.)	1.77 billion CFU/lb.
Cellulase <sup>1</sup> (Trichoderma longibrachiatum) (min.)	170 CU/lb.
Protease <sup>2.3</sup> (Bacillus licheniformis) (min.)	0.63 HUT or PC/lb.

1. One cellulase unit (CU) is defined as the amount of activity that will produce a relative fluidity change of 1 (determined with a calibrated viscometer) in 5 minutes in a defined carboxymethylcellulose substrate at pH 4.5 and 40°C.

3. One hemotics trip index to a solution of the proteolytic (protease) activity is defined as that amount of enzyme that produces, in one minute under the specified conditions, a hydrolysate whose absorbance at 275nm is the same as that of a solution containing 1.10g per mL of tyrosine in 0.006N hydrochloric acid. Extended the specified to achieve the specified to solution.

3. One bacterial protease unit (PC) is defined as the quantity of enzyme that produces the equivalent of 1.5µg/mL of L-tyrosine per minute under assay conditions of pH 7.0 and 37°C.

## INGREDIENTS

(Free from Restricted Ruminant Protein Products per Title 21, CFR 589.2000/2001) Shredded Beet Pulp, Dehydrated Alfalfa Meal, Wheat Middlings, Ground Soybean Hulls (14%), Soybean Oil, Dehulled Soybean Meal, Maize Distillers Dried Grains, Molasses, Ground Flaxseed, Stabilized Rice Bran, Sodium Bicarbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Calcite, Calcium Carbonate, Salt, Lignosulfonate, Magnesium Oxide, L-Lysine, L-Threonine, Butyric Acid, Zinc Oxide, Peppermint Essential Oil, DL-Methionine, Selenium Yeast, Ascorbic Acid, L-Tryptophan, Propionic Acid (a Preservative), L-Leucine, Manganese Amino Acid Complex, Zinc Amino Acid Complex, Saccharomyces cerevisiae Yeast Culture, Vitamin E Supplement, Copper Amino Acid Complex, Hydrated Sodium Calcium Aluminosilicate, Dried Kelp, Saccharomyces cerevisiae Yeast Extract, Saccharomyces cerevisiae Active Dry Yeast, Vitamin B12 Supplement, Manganese sulfate, Ground Fenugreek, Natural & Artificial Flavors, Magnesium Proteinate, Niacin Supplement, Copper Sulfate, Biotin, Dried Bacillus subtilis Fermentation Product, Dried Enterococcus faecium Fermentation Product, Dried Lactobacillus acidophilus Fermentation Product, Thiamine Mononitrate, Vitamin A Supplement, Beta-Carotene, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Riboflavin Supplement, D-Calcium Pantothenate, Vitamin D3 Supplement, Choline Chloride, Dried Trichoderma longibrachiatum Fermentation Product, Zinc Sulfate, Folic Acid, Menadione Sodium Bisulfite Complex, Ethylenediamine Dihydroiodide, Dried Bacillus licheniformis Fermentation Extract.

Contains a source of live (viable), naturally occurring microorganisms.

## **FEEDING DIRECTIONS**

Feeding recommendations are based on average daily requirements. Horses' needs may vary based on age, work level, metabolism, weather and other factors. Adjust the amount of Triple Crown Diamond Senior, up or down, as needed to maintain desired body condition. If less than the amount recommended is fed per day, supplement with Triple Crown Diamond Balancer.

Do not feed more than 0.50% of the horse's body weight of Triple Crown Diamond Senior in a single meal. Allow 3 to 4 hours between meals.

NOTE: Provide salt and plenty of fresh, clean water at all times. Keep product fresh in cool, dry storage. Examine product daily. DO NOT use if old, moldy or contaminated with insects.

## CAUTION STATEMENT:

Follow label directions. Feeding added Selenium at levels in excess of 0.30 ppm in the total diet is prohibited.

600 LB. HORSE		
Feeding Rate/Day	Feeding Notes	
3-4 lb.	Feed a minimum of 9-12 lb. of forage per day	
900 LB. HORSE		
4-9 lb.	Feed a minimum of 13.5-18 lb. of forage per day	
1,100 LB. HORSE		
5-11 lb.	Feed a minimum of 16.5-22 lb. of forage per day	
1,300 LB. HORSE		
6-13 lb.	Feed a minimum of 19.5-26 lb. of forage per day	

Triple Crown<sup>®</sup> and EquiMix<sup>®</sup> are registered trademarks of Triple Crown Nutrition, Inc. 315 Lake Street East, Suite #300, Wayzata, MN 55391 TSC<sup>®</sup> is a registered trademark of Tractor Supply Co. of Texas, LP. © 2025, Tractor Supply Co. All Rights Reserved.